

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2194 OF 2009

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GLYDER BUSH BEARING INDUSTRIES(INDIA) Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Seth,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saket Sikri,Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Dey,Adv.
For Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for both the parties are present.
As per practice, the amount of Rs.50,000/-, deposited by the
appellants, be released to the respondent.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER